503557840 11/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3604467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRIANUS JOHANNES STEPHANUS MARIA DE VAAN	05/14/2014
MARCO HAVERLAG	05/09/2014
BIANCA MARIA IRMA VAN DER ZANDE	05/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-945-6000

Email: kim.larocca@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013P00199WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEENAKSHY CHAKRAVORTY
SIGNATURE:	/Meenakshy Chakravorty/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013P00199WOUS_Assignments#page1.tif source=2013P00199WOUS_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 503557840 REEL: 036975 FRAME: 0456

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

a place of business at Hi	gh Tech Campus 5,5656	right, title, and interest in the following to Koni AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successor vely "the Assignee") my/our invention for whi	s, assigns, and legal
is executed concurren	-		
was executed by me			
		ving a Serial Notional Application No. PCT/EP2014/059289,	*****
M was med our as least	Lors, naving an interna	nonal Application No. 1 C1/E1 2014/937207,	
and all rights in and to sa	aid application, and all o	her United States, foreign and international pa	tent applications associated
therewith, based thereon	, or claiming priority the	refrom including, but not limited to, any and al	l provisionals, non-
provisionals divisions, co	ontinuations, continuatio	ns-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and exter	sions thereof, and the right to
	d the entire and exclusiv	e right, title, and interest in and to any and all	patents granted on these
applications.			
•		officials in the United States and in any and al the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its	•
extent. Upon request at legal proceedings includ	the expense of the Assiging patent prosecution ac	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rictions and infringement actions, and do all other administration patents on the foregoing inventors.	ghtful oaths, testify in all r such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we ha れるタ ルルム ェッル	ve the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
Date	(print name here)	Adrianus Johannes Stephanus Maria	, Assignor
2500	(perm moto mac)	DE VAAN	, rissigner
May 3 ⁶¹ 2014 Date	(print name here)	Marco MAVERLAG	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Bianca Maria Irma VAN DER	, Assignor
	America recovers areas as	ZANDE	5 A CONTRACTOR

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,

a place of business at	High Tech Campus 5,5656	ight, title, and interest in the following to Kor AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successovely "the Assignee") my/our invention for wh	rs, assigns, and legal
was filed on	nesus on, ha	ving a Serial Notional Application No. PCT/EP2014/059289	
therewith, based there provisionals divisions	on, or claiming priority the continuations, continuation	her United States, foreign and international parefrom including, but not limited to, any and ans-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and exter right, title, and interest in and to any and all	all provisionals, non- ensions thereof, and the right to
	•	officials in the United States and in any and a the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of i	
extent. Upon request legal proceedings incl	at the expense of the Assign uding patent prosecution ac or convenient for securing a	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all tions and infringement actions, and do all other maintaining patents on the foregoing investignations.	rightful oaths, testify in all er such acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Adrianus Johannes Stephanus Maria DE VAAN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Marco HAVERLAG	., Assignor
9-5-2014 Date	(print name here)	Bianca Maria Irma VAN DER ZANDE	_§ Assignor
Sept. 1		Page 1 of 1	

PATENT REEL: 036975 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 11/06/2015